Huawei Technologies Co.,Ltd

Date: March 21, 2014

Statement

We, Huawei Technologies Co.,Ltd, states that our device, FCC ID: QISG6-L33, has a battery, But the battery will not be placed in the battery compartment when delivery, it is visible to the users as they purchase the products and install the battery.

For and Behalf of:

Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.

Zhang Xinghai

EMC Laboratory Manager

Zhang Hong how

Address: Administration Building, Headquarters of Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd., Bantian,

Longgang District, Shenzhen, 518129, P.R.C

E-mail: zhangxinghai@huawei.com

Tel: 0086-0755-28970299

Fax: 0086-0755-89650226